NAME

FCC TERRE HAUTE GENERAL POPULATION LIST (REVISED 4-1-22)

NUMBER

UNIT/CELL

INMATES ARE ALLOWED TO SHOP ONCE A WEEK. NO REFUNDS OR EXCHANGES ON ANY ITEM. INMATES ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR FILLING OUT LIST IN A LEGIBLE MANNER.
ENSURE THE ITEM YOU MARK IS THE ITEM YOU WANT. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL ADJUSTMENTS BE MADE ON ITEMS NOT CLEARLY NUMBERED OR MARKED.
INMATES MAY ONLY SHOP ON THEIR UNIT'S DESIGNATED SHOPPING DAY. SEE TRULINCS BULLETIN FOR DESIGNATED SHOPPING ROTATION.

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

50.58

8

1]

$1.00
$7.50

$1.20
$1.20
$2.80
$2.80
$88.40
$3.60
$24.95
$4.55
$11.95
$30.00
$39.95
$10.00
$10.80
$16.80
$36.95

$34.00

$5.85
$5.85
$5.85
$5.85
$5.35
$3.75
$9.80
$2.75
$3.25
$4.65
$1.65
$6.45
$1.30
$1.30
$1.30
$1.30
$2.35

STAMPS/MISCELLANEOUS
LIMIT $11.60 WORTH OF STAMPS

FIRST CLASS STAMP @(SL)
1.00 STAMP@(SL)

PHOTO TICKET (LIMIT 10)(L)@
COPY CARD {LIMIT 3)@(L,5L)

ELECTRONICS

AA BATTERIES - LMT 2

AAA BATTERIES - LMT 2

CR2016 WATCH BATTERY-LMT 2
CR2025 WATCH BATTERY - LMT 2
MP3 PLAYER - LMT 1

MP3 PLAYER COVER - LMT 1
CT-81 RADIO LMT 1

KOSS CL3 EAR BUDS - LMT 1
SKULLCANDY EARBUDS - LMT 1
SKULLCANDY HEADPHONES-LMT 1
DR35 RADIO LMT 1

BOOK LIGHT, FLEX LMT 1

CLEAR ALARM CLOCK -LMT 1
CALCULATOR, CASIO LMT 1

KOSS R-10 HEADPHONES LMT 1
fan sold at FCI/Camp Onl;

MASSEY 8 INCH FAN (L)(@) LMT1

UL

E

DRINKS
LIMIT 48 TOTAL CANNED DRINKS

PEPSI ZERO (12 PK)

DR PEPPER ZERO (12 PK)

MT DEW ZERO (12 PK)

CHERRY PEPSI ZERO (12 PK)
WATER (12 PK) [k)

FOLGERS COFFEE (k,h) LMT3
TASTERS CHOICE (k) LMT3
COLUMBIAN COFFEE, 30Z (k) LMT5
DECAF COFFEE (k)(h) LMT3

MILK, DRY (k) (h) LMT2
NON-DAIRY CREAMER (k/h) LMT2
S/F VAN CRML CREAMER(K)@LMT2
S/F PURPLE BERRY MIX LMT3

S/F LEMON BERRY LMT3

S/F ISLAND PUNCH MIX LMT3

S/F TEA/LEMONADE MIX LMT3
HOT COCOA LMT2

LT

$0.60

$0.35
50.35
$0.35

$1.60
$1.70
$1.05
$1.05
$1.05
$1.05

50.60
$2.00
$1.80
$1.28
51.60
$0.55
$2.15
52.50
$0.35

5225
$2.15
$1.50
$1.30
$1.45

52.95
$3.60
$3.70
$4.45
$2.20
$0.55
$1.65
$2.55
$0.95
$1.25
$1.80
$3.45

SOUP,- LIMIT 24 TOTAL
CALI VEG CUP SQUP
CHILI RAMEN
L/S BEEF RAMEN
CAIUN CHICKEN RAMEN

|

CANDY - LIMIT 5 EACH

SUGAR FREE CANDY
CHOC COVERED PEANUTS
HERSHEY BAR (k)
SNICKERS (k)

TWIX COOKIE BAR (k)
PEANUT M&M (k)

BREAD, COOKIES, CRACKERS
BAGEL, CINN RAISIN (k)(h) LMT10
FLOUR TORTILLA (k) LMTS
SALTINE CRACKERS LMT2

OREQ BROWNIE (k) LMT3
STRAWBERRY COOKIES (k)(h) LMT2
GRANDMAS CHOC. CHIP (k) LMT3
SNACK CRACKERS (k) LMT2
HONEY GRAM CRACKERS(k) LMT2 ©

L

CHIPS - ** LIMIT 2 EACH **
DORITOS, NACHO (k)(h)

FRITO CHILI CHEESE (k)(h)

BBQ PORK RINDS (k}(h) LMT 5
REGULAR POTATO CHIPS (k)(h)
WHITE CHEDDAR POPCORN (K)(h)

CEREAL, PASTRIES, HEALTHY

FRUITY DINO BITES CEREAL{k)LMT3

FROSTED FLAKES (k) LMT3

RAISEN BRAN (k) LMT3

GRANOLA, HONEY NUT (k) LMT3

QUICK OATS (k) @ LMT3

SWEET/SALTY ALMD BAR- LMT10 ©

POP TARTS CINNAMON LMT2

VARIETY OATMEAL (k) J LMT3

HONEY BUN, ICED (k) LMT10

BIRTHDAY CUPCAKE (k) LMT 2

NUT AND YOGURT MIX (k) LMT 5
MIXED NUTS (k) LMT5

L

PEPPER JACK CHEESE CRACKERS (k) LMT10

CONDIMENT,SPICE, PRESERVE, SWEETNER

$2.65 SWEET & HOT SAUCE -LMT2
$1.90 CHILI GARLIC SAUCE(K)-LMT2
$2.40 HOT PEPPER MIX - LMT2
$2.50 MAYONNAISE (k) -LMT2
$3.75 S/F HONEY (k) -LMT2

$2.40 PNUT BUTTER, CRMY (k,h)LMT2
$1.00 L.A. HOT SAUCE (k) -LMT2
$1.20 SOY SAUCE (k) -LMT2

§2.25 SALSA -LMT2

§2.30 JALAPENO PEPPERS (k)(h) LMTZ
$1.35 OLIVES (k) @ LMT3

$1.95 BBQ SAUCE -LMT2

$0.80 PICKLE, DILL (x) @ LMTS
$3.80 MRS, DASH (k) -LMT2

$2.05 SALT & PEPPER (k) -LMT2
$3.80 SAZON GOYA SEASONING-LMT2
$1.30 GARLIC POWDER(k)-LMT2
$1.25 _ SEASONEDSALT-LMT2

$1.30 ONION, MINCED (k) LMT2
$1.90 SUGAR TWIN (k) © LMT2
$1.40 GENERIC SPLENDA (k) ©LMT2
$0.30 RANCH DRESSING LMT10
$3.70 ___ DATES (k) LMT1

DAIRY, FISH, MEAT, BEANS

l

$3.25 VELVEETA CHEESE -LMT2
$0.40 CREAM CHEESE-LMT10

$2.95 SQUEEZE JALAPENO CHEESE-LM]
$2.05 HOT PEPPER CHEESE-LMT10
$1.40 LIGHT TUNA (K)(h)-LMTIS &
$1.10 MACKEREL (k)[H) - LMT15

$3.70 CHICKEN ALFREDO -LMT10
$1.60 CLAMS (h) LMT15

$2.30 CAJUN SUMMER SAUSAGE LMTi
$2.30 TURKEY LOG-LMT10

§2.50 SLICED PEPPERONI-LMTS
$2.45 HOT BEEF SAUS. BITES LMT10
$2.75 LYNDEL CHICKEN LMT15

$5.00 ROAST BEEF & GRAVY(h) LMTS
$2.40 BEEF HALAL SAUSAGE (h)-LMT10
$1.90 REFRIED BEANS LMT24

§1.95 CHILI W/BEANS LMT 24

RICE-ALL LIMIT 10

$1.10 RICE, WHITE {k)

51.65 RICE, BROWN (k)&
$1.50 RICE, SPICY CHEESY (k)
$1.00 CHILI REFRIED BEANS/RICE (k)

$1.45
$4.35
$4.00
51150
$6.45
$2.75
$3.80
$1.45
$1.45
$7.80
$4.45
$0.15
$5.50

$3.00
$1.40
52.45
$3.75
$2.05
$1.70
54.95
$3.50
$3.50
$0.50
$0.80
$0.80
$4.25

50.55
50.55
$0.90
$1.10
€1.25
$1.10
$7.70
$1.30
$3.10
$2.05
52.75
$1.70
$1.70
52.80
$5.75
$4.95
$0.85
$2.50
$1.30
$0.50
$1.50
$2.30
52.30
$4.25
$4.50
$7.05
$6.90
$1.85
$4.85
$1.80
$2.60
$18.95
$3.00

$2.25

HAIR CARE - ALL ARE LIMIT 1 EACH
V0-5 CONDITIONER
SULFUR 8 CONDITIONER
LOC TWIST & BRAID BUTTER
HAIR RELAXER KIT
PINK OIL MOISTURIZER
POMADE, MURRAY'S
STYLING GEL
VO-5 XTRA BODY SHAMPOO
SHAMP/COND/BODY WASH 3N1
HEAD & SHOULDERS SHAM/CND 2N1
SULFUR 8 SHAMPCO @
SHOWER CAP
AFRICAN GOLD
DENTAL - ALL ARE LIMIT 1 EACH
FLOSSER LOOPS (BLUE FLOSS)
DENTAL FLOSSER (DENTAL PICKS)
DENTURE BATH
DENTURE TOOTHPASTE
DENTURE BRUSH
ULTRABRITE TOOTHPASTE @
COLGATE TOTAL MOUTHWASH
COLGATE TOTAL TOOTHPASTE
SENSODYNE TOOTHPASTE GEN.
TOOTHBRUSH HOLDER
TOOTHBRUSH, MED COLGATE
TOOTHBRUSH, SOFT COLGATE
DENTURE ADHESIVE CREAM
GROOM AIDS, SKIN CARE-ALL LIMIT 1 EA
AFRO PICK
PALM HAIR BRUSH
COMB
HAIR BRUSH
HAIR TIES, BLACK ELASTIC
TOENAIL CLIPPERS
SAFETY SCISSORS
TWEEZERS
ACRYLIC MIRROR
COTTON SWABS
HAIR BRUSH WOODEN
BANDAGE STRIPS
CARMEX LIP BALM
LOTION, COCOA BUTTER @
LOTION, JERGENS

VASELINE INTENSIVE LOTION
PONYTAIL TIES, (RUBBER BAND)
NOXEMA
PETROLEUM JELLY
LOOFAH / SHOWER SPONGE
BATH POWDER
COCOA BUTTER STICK
PONDS SKIN CREAM
SUNBLOCK, SPF 30
BUMP STOPPER
MAGNUM 5 REFILLS
MAGNUM 5 RAZOR
TWIN BLADE DISP. RAZOR @
MAGIC SHAVE CREAM
SHAVE CREAM, PROTECTION @
AFTA SHAVE AFTERSHAVE
MACH 3 REFILL 5PK LMT 1

DEGREE EXTREME DEODORANT LMT2
POWER UP DEODORANT LMT2 @

L

L

LU

L



OTC MEDICATION & SUPPLEMENTS
* ALL OTC ARE @,5L-LIMIT 1 EA

$1.60 CORN PADS
$8.95 GEL COMFORT INSOLE
$7.15 ODOR DESTROYER INSOLES
$15.60 #3 ARCH SUPPORTS
$15.60 #4 ARCH SUPPORTS
$15.60 #5 ARCH SUPPORTS
$2.75 PEPTO BISMOL, GENERIC
$2.00 COUGH SYRUP
$3.60 HEMORRHOIDAL OINTMENT
$2.70 MILK OF MAGNESIA
$1.75 SALINE NASAL SPRAY
$1.50 _____ STOOLSOFTNER
$3.90 SHAMPOO, T-GEL
$1.75 MEDICATED CHEST RUB
$2.70 TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC CREAM
$2.20 MUSCLE RUB
$1.70 HYDROCORTISONE ANTI ITCH
$2.80 ANTI FUNGAL POWDER
$2.60 ALEVE 24 CT
$1.70 GENERIC ADVIL 24CT
$1.85 GENERIC TYLENOL 24CT
$1.35 ALLERGY TABLETS
$3.35 VITAMIN C COMPLEX
$4.50 ULTREX MULTIVITAMIN, NO IRON
$6.00 FIBER LAXATIVE
$3.55 VITAMIN E
$5.75 LACTASE ENSYMES
$3.35 VITAMIN B COMPLEX
$2.75 ARTIFICIAL TEARS
$12.00 LAMISIL/ATHLETE'S FOOT CREAM
$2.45 ROLAIDS - LMT 3
$1.75 HALLS BLACK CHERRY - LMT2
$4.75 TUCKS MEDICATED PADS
$4.95 ____ ACID REDUCER
$1.95 GAS X RELIEF
$2.75 LORATIDINE (ALLERGY)
$1.75 CLORTRIMAZOL
$1.75 ORAL PAIN RELIEF
$2.85 ACNE TREATMENT
$16.90 NASACORT
$2.50 EAR WAX REMOVER
$2.20 A&D OINTMENT
$1.95 IMODIUM
$12.75 NASALCROM SPRAY
$2.45 VISINE ALLERGY EYE DROPS
$1.75 ASPIRIN
$2.00 CALAMINE LOTION
$6.00 FIBER TABLETS
$11.65 PICARDIN INSECT REPELLANT
$8.95 MIRALAX-GEN

OVER THE COUNTER MEDICATION LIST REVIEWED &
APPROVED BY HEALTH SERVICE’ADM!MSTHATUR:

APPROVED: ks
SOAP  LIMIT 3 TOTAL
$2.55 DOVE, UNSCENTED SOAP
$5.50 ST. IVES APRICOT SCRUB
$2.30 AMBI COMPLEXION SOAP
$0.90 SPORT SOAP, ANTIBACTERIAL (v)
$0.90 SOAP, COCOA BUTTER (v)
$4.15 NEUTROGENA SOAP
$0.75 ____ SOAPDISH
$1.45 CLEAR DIAL

$15.50
$5.25
$3.55
$3.05
$2.95
$10.40
$14.30

$5.20
$5.45
$3.25

$5.85

$1.30
$2.25
$3.85
$7.85
$1.85
$0.90
$2.40
$1.60
$0.25
$1.20
$0.20
$0.85

$0.70

$23.50

$1.50
$135
$1.55

$7.50
$2.05
$3.95
$0.25
$8.55
51.50
$10.75
$4.65
$1.00
$2.15
57.50

$54.95
$84.95
$94.95

$3.50

$24.70

MISCELLANEQUS/SUNDRY ITEMS
HOBBYCRAFT, RECREATIONAL, GAME, BAG
CERAMIC SUP (L) - LMTI
HANDBALLS 2PK LMT 1
__ MOUTH GUARD - LMT1
_____ PINOCHLE CARDS- LMT2

PLAYING CARDS -LMT2
___ MESH DUFFEL BAG -LMT1
___ SPORT GLOVES: SIZE: L XL
EYEWEAR - LIMIT 1

SUNGLASSES, CLIP ON

EYEGLASS CORD

SUNGLASSES

READING GLASSES: CIRCLE STRENGTH
1.25, 150, 1.75 20,
250, 275 3.0

1.0,

2.25,

BOOK/STATIONARY
ADDRESS BOOK - LMT1
SPANISH/ENGLISH DICTION -LMT1
WEBSTERS DICTIONARY-LMT1
SWINTEC T/W RIBBON-LMT1
SWINTEC CORRECTION TAPE-LMT1
WHITE WRITING TABLET-LMT2
DOCUMENT FILE FOLDER-LMT2
ENVELOPES, WHITE - LMT1
BLACK ROUND PEN - LMT2
YELLOW TABLET - LMT2
YELLOW ENVELOPE - LMT10
MP3 PLAY RETURN ENVELOPE-LMT1
WHITE POCKET FILE FOLDER-LMT3
SCRIPT WHEEL

|

LT

L

CLEANING, AIR FRESHENER

AJAX DISHWASHING LIQUID-LMTI
PINE AIR FRESHNER - LMT3
HAND SANITIZER LMT1

|

LOCK/PLASTICWEAR/OTHER
COMBINATION LOCK -LMT1

22 0Z MUG -LMT1

LEVEL 10 BOWL - LMT1
UTENSIL SET - LMT3

THERMO JUG (CLEAR) - LMT1
54" WHITE SHOE LACES -LMT1
PHOTO ALBUM - LMT1
CHARMIN TOILET PAPER -LMT1
HANDKERCHIEF - LMTS
SEWING KIT - LMT1
TOILETRIES BAG -LMT1

L

)SHOES & BOOTS - UMIT 1
SIZE

$54.95

REEBOK ROYAL NYLON
AVIA RUNNING
NIKE PRECISION V
WOLVERINE BOOT

SHOWER SHOES :

_ MED____LRG___ XL XXL
NIKE SHOWER SLIDE
SIZE

52,40
$2.35
$8.70
517.95
$10.30
$10.30
57.80
$1.70
$3.20
$9.25
$5.85
$5.85
51.65
52,60

$7.00
$7.00
$7.00
$7.00
$7.00
$7.50
$7.50
57.50
$7.50
57.50
$7.50

$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
57.80
$7.80
$4.75
54,75
$4.75
$4.75
$4.75
$6.50
$6.50

$15.60
§15.60
$15.60
$19.50
$19.50
$20.80

516.80
$16.80
$16.80
516.80
$16.80
$23.40
$23.40
$17.55
$17.55
$17.55
$17.55
517.55
$23.40
$23.40

CLOTHING

|

CCESSORIES/HAT/SOCKS

HEAD BAND - LMT1
WRIST BAND - LMT1

NEOPRENE WRIST SPRT -LMT1

L

KNEE SUPPORT (SZ____ JLMT2
ELBOW SUPPORT (SZ____)LMT2
ANKLE SUPPORT (SZ____ JLMT2
GRAY MESH BALL CAP - LMT1
DU-RAG - LMT2

KNIT CAP - LMT1

SCARF, GREY - IMT1

ANKLE SOCKS,3PK LRG/XL-LMT2
CREW SOCKS, 3PK: LRG/XL- LMT2
BROWN GLOVES - LMTI
CLEAR PONCHO -LMTI

BOXERS/BRIEFS (GRAY) - ALL LMT 2

T

BOXER SHORTS LRG
BOXER SHORTS XL
BOXER SHORTS 2X
BOXER SHORTS 3X
BOXER SHORTS 4X
BOXER BRIEFS LRG
BOXER BRIEFS XL
BOXER BRIEFS 2X
BOXER BRIEFS 3X
BOXER BRIEFS 4X
BOXER BRIEFS M

SHIRTS, GRAY - ALL LIMIT 5

R

T-SHIRT LRG
T-SHIRT XL
T-SHIRT 2X
T-SHIRT 3X
T-SHRIT 4X
T-SHIRT 5X
T-SHIRT 6X
GRAY A-SHIRT LG
GRAY A-SHIRT XL
GRAY A-SHIRT 2X
GRAY A-SHIRT 3X
GRAY A-SHIRT 4X
GRAY A-SHIRT 5X
GRAY A-SHIRT 6X

SHORTS - LIMIT 2

MESH SHORTS LRG
MESH SHORTS XL
MESH SHORTS 2X
MESH SHORTS 3X
MESH SHORTS 4X
MESH SHORTS 5X

(

WEATS - LMT 2 SHIRTS/2PANTS

L

SWEAT PANT LRG
SWEAT PANT XL
SWEAT PANT 2X
SWEAT PANT 3X
SWEAT PANT aX
SWEAT PANT 5X
SWEAT PANT 6X
SWEAT SHIRT LRG
SWEAT SHIRT XL
SWEAT SHIRT 2X
SWEAT SHIRT 3X
SWEAT SHIRT 4X
SWEAT SHIRT 5X
SWEAT SHIRT 6X

THERMALS - ALL (L)-LOCAL USE ONLY
LIMIT 2 EACH PANTS/TOPS

$9.90 THERMAL PANT XL
$9.90 THERMAL PANT 2X
$9.90 THERMAL PANT 3X
$9.90 THERMAL PANT 4X
$9.90 THERMAL PANT 5X
$9.90 THERMAL PANT 6X
$9.90 THERMAL TOP XL
$9.90 _ THERMALTOP 2X
59.90 THERMAL TOP 3X
$9.90 THERMAL TOP 4X
$9.90 THERMAL TOP 5X
$9.90 THERMAL TOP 6X
GREETING CARDS - LIMIT 10
$1.05 BIRTHDAY-MALE
$1.05 BIRTHDAY-FEMALE
$1.05 BIRTHDAY-CHILD
$1.05 GREETING CARD

CIRCLE TYPE OF CARD:
MISSING YOU/LOVE YOU/THINKING OF YOU
OR
WRITE IN CARD NUMBER(S)

$0.60 HOLIDAY CARD LMT 10
oiLs  UMIT2
$5.50 SCENTED OIL

# REQUIRES AUTHORIZATION FROM CHAPLAIN

51.50 MISWAK STICK
$9.05 KUFI WHITE #
$1.65 BANDANA, BLACKH
$1.65 BANDANA, RED#
WRITE-IN ITEMS:
SPENDING LIMITS

FCI/FPC/USP $180/ BI-WEEKLY
FRP REFUSAL $25.00/MONTHLY

(L) = ITEMS PERMITTED FOR LOCAL USE ONLY

(SL) = ITEMS NOT DEDUCTED FROM VALIDATION
(@) =ITEM MAY BE PURCHASED ON RESTRICTION
(k) = KOSHER ITEM

{h) = HALAL ITEM

© = HEALTHY ITEM

(v) = VEGETARIAN/VEGAN ITEM

Zr

Approved:

Z.Cochran Wund Supervisor
—

Approved:  —

T. RULE FCI WARDEN

ANEC

Approved:
s. KArts-cetvp ek WARDEN



NAME

FCC TERRE HAUTE SPECIAL CONFINEMENT UNIT LIST (REVISED 4-1-22)

NUMBER,

UNIT/CELL,

INMATES ARE ALLOWED TO SHOP ONCE A WEEK. NO REFUNDS OR EXCHANGES ON ANY ITEM. INMATES ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR FILLING OUT LIST IN A LEGIBLE MANNER.
ENSURE THE ITEM YOU MARK IS THE ITEM YOU WANT. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL ADJUSTMENTS BE MADE ON ITEMS NOT CLEARLY NUMBERED OR MARKED.
INMATES MAY ONLY SHOP ON THEIR UNIT'S DESIGNATED SHOPPING DAY. SEE TRULINCS BULLETIN FOR DESIGNATED SHOPPING ROTATION.

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

50.58
$1.00
$1.00
$7.50

$1.20
51.20
$2.80
$2.80
$88.40
$3.60
$24.95
$4.55
$11.95
$30.00
$39.95
$10.00
$10.80
$16.80
$36.95

$34.00

$5.85
$5.85
$5.85
$5.85
$5.35
$3.75
$9.80
$2.75
$3.25
$4.65
$1.65
$6.45
$1.30
$1.30
$1.30
$1.30
$2.35

STAMPS/MISCELLANEOUS
LIMIT $§11.60 WORTH OF STAMPS

FIRST CLASS STAMP @(SL)
1.00 STAMP@(SL)

PHOTO TICKET (LIMIT 10)({L)@
COPY CARD (LIMIT 3)@(L,5L)

]

ELECTRONICS
AA BATTERIES - LMT 2

AAA BATTERIES - LMT 2
CR2016 WATCH BATTERY-LMT 2
CR2025 WATCH BATTERY - LMT 2
MP3 PLAYER - (MT 1
MP3 PLAYER COVER - LMT 1
CT-81 RADIO LMT 1
KOSS CL3 EAR BUDS - LMT 1
SKULLCANDY EARBUDS - LMT 1
SKULLCANDY HEADPHONES-LMT 1
DR35 RADIO LMT 1
BOOK LIGHT, FLEX LMT 1
CLEAR ALARM CLOCK -LMT 1
CALCULATOR, CASIO LMT 1
KOSS R-10 HEADPHONES LMT 1
AN (fon sold ot FCI/Camp Onl

MASSEY 8 INCH FAN (L)(@) LMT1

L

|

PEPSI ZERO (12 PK)

DR PEPPER ZERO (12 PK)

MT DEW ZERO (12 PK)

CHERRY PEPSI ZERO (12 PK)
WATER (12 PK) (k)

FOLGERS COFFEE (k,h) LMT3
TASTERS CHOICE (k) LMT3
COLUMBIAN COFFEE, 30 (k) LMTS
DECAF COFFEE (k)(h) LMT3

MILK, DRY (k) (h} LMT2
NON-DAIRY CREAMER (k/h) LMT2
S/F VAN CRML CREAMER(K)@LMT2
S/F PURPLE BERRY MIX LMT3

S/F LEMON BERRY LMT3

S/F ISLAND PUNCH MIX LMT3

S/F TEA/LEMONADE MIX LMT3
HOT COCOA LMT2

LT

50.60
5035
$0.35
$0.35

51.60
$1.70
51.05
$1.05
$1.05
$1.05

50.60
$2.00
51.80
$1.25
51.60
5055
$2.15
$2.50
50.35

$2.25
5215
$1.50
$1.30
$1.45

$2.95
$3.60
$3.70
$4.45
$2.20
$0.55
$1.65
$2.55
$0.95
$1.25
$1.80
$3.45

SOUP,- LIMIT 24 TOTAL
CALIVEG CUP SQUP
CHIL RAMEN

L/S BEEF RAMEN

CAJUN CHICKEN RAMEN

1]

CANDY - LIMIT 5 EACH

__ SUGARFREE CANDY
CHOC COVERED PEANUTS

HERSHEY BAR (k)

SNICKERS (k)

TWIX COOKIE BAR (k)

PEANUT M&M (k)

BREAD, COOKIES, CRACKERS

BAGEL, CINN RAISIN (k)(h) LMT10
FLOUR TORTILLA (k) LMTS
SALTINE CRACKERS LMT2

OREQ BROWNIE (k) LMT3
STRAWBERRY COOKIES (K)(h) LMT2
GRANDMAS CHOC. CHIP (k) LMT3
SNACK CRACKERS (k) LMT2
HONEY GRAM CRACKERS(K) LMT2 @

L

CHIPS - ** LIMIT 2 EACH **
DORITOS, NACHO (k)(h)
FRITO CHILI CHEESE {K){h)
BBQ PORK RINDS (k)(h) LMT 5
REGULAR POTATO CHIPS (k)(h)
WHITE CHEDDAR POPCORN (k)(h)

CEREAL, PASTRIES, HEALTHY

FRUITY DINO BITES CEREAL(KILMT3
FROSTED FLAKES (k) LMT3

RAISEN BRAN (k) LMT3

GRANOLA, HONEY NUT (k) LMT3
QUICK OATS (k) @ LMT3
SWEET/SALTY ALMD BAR- LMT10 &
POP TARTS CINNAMON LMT2
VARIETY OATMEAL (k) J LMT3
HONEY BUN, ICED (k) LMT10
BIRTHDAY CUPCAKE (k) LMT 2
NUT AND YOGURT MIX (k) LMT 5
MIXED NUTS (k) LMTS

L

52.65
$1.90
$2.40
52.50
$3.75
$2.40
$1.00
$1.20
$2.25
$2.30
$1.35
$1.95
$0.80
$3.90
$2.05
$3.80
51.30
$1.25
$1.30
51,90
$1.40
50.30
§3.70

PEPPER JACK CHEESE CRACKERS (k) LMT10

$3.25
$0.40
$2.95
$2.05
$1.40
$1.10
$3.70
$1.60
$2.30
$2.30
$2.50
$2.45
$2.75
§5.00
$2.40
$1.90
51.95

$1.10
$1.65
$1.50
$1.00

LT LT

CONDIMENT, SPICE, PRESERVE, SWEETNER

SWEET & HOT SAUCE -LMT2
CHILI GARLIC SAUCE(k)-LMT2
HOT PEPPER MIX - LMT2
MAYONNAISE {k) -LMT2

S/F HONEY (k) -LMT2

PNUT BUTTER, CRMY (k,h)LMT2
LA. HOT SAUCE (k) -LMT2
SOV SAUCE (k) -LMT2

SALSA -LMT2

JALAPENO PEPPERS (k)(h) LMT2
OLIVES (k] © LMT3

BBQ SAUCE -LMT2

PICKLE, DILL (k) @ LMTS
MRS, DASH (k} -LMT2

SALT & PEPPER (k) -LMT2
SAZON GOYA SEASONING-LMT2
GARLIC POWDER(K)-LMT2
SEASONED SALT -LMT2
ONION, MINCED (k) LMT2
SUGAR TWIN (k) ©@ LMT2
GENERIC SPLENDA (k) ©LMT2
RANCH DRESSING LMT10
DATES (k) LMT1

DAIRY, FISH, MEAT, BEANS

AR

VELVEETA CHEESE -LMT2
CREAM CHEESE-LMT10
SQUEEZE JALAPENO CHEESE-LM]
HOT PEPPER CHEESE-LMT10
LIGHT TUNA {k)(h)-LMT15 ©
MACKEREL (k}(H) - LMT15
CHICKEN ALFREDO -LMT10
CLAMS (h) LMT15

CAJUN SUMMER SAUSAGE LMT;
TURKEY LOG-LMT10

SLICED PEPPERONI-LMTS

HOT BEEF SAUS. BITES LMT10
LYNDEL CHICKEN LMT15

ROAST BEEF & GRAVY(h) LMTS
BEEF HALAL SAUSAGE (h)-LMT10
REFRIED BEANS LMT24

CHILI W/BEANS LMT 24

RICE-ALL LUMIT 10

]

RICE, WHITE (k)

RICE, BROWN (k)@
RICE, SPICY CHEESY (k)
CHILI REFRIED BEANS/RICE (k)

HAIR CARE - ALL ARE LIMIT 1 EACH

$1.45 VO-5 CONDITIONER

$4.35 SULFUR 8 CONDITIONER

$4.00 LOC TWIST & BRAID BUTTER
$11.50 HAIR RELAXER KIT

$6.45 PINK OIL MOISTURIZER

$2.75 POMADE, MURRAY'S

$3.80 STYLING GEL

$1.45 VO-5 XTRA BODY SHAMPOO

5145 SHAMP/COND/BODY WASH 3N1L

$7.80 HEAD & SHOULDERS SHAM/CND 2N1

$4.45 SULFUR 8 SHAMPOO @

$0.15 SHOWER CAP

$5.50 AFRICAN GOLD

DENTAL - ALL ARE LIMIT 1 EACH

$3.00 FLOSSER LOOPS (BLUE FLOSS}
5140 DENTAL FLOSSER (DENTAL PICKS)
$2.45 DENTURE BATH

$3.75 DENTURE TOOTHPASTE

$205 _ DENTURE BRUSH

$1.70 ULTRABRITE TOOTHPASTE @
$4.95 COLGATE TOTAL MOUTHWASH
$350 _ COLGATE TOTAL TOOTHPASTE
$3.50 SENSODYNE TOOTHPASTE GEN.
$0.50 TOOTHBRUSH HOLDER

$0.80 TOOTHBRUSH, MED COLGATE
$0.80 TOOTHBRUSH, SOFT COLGATE
$4.25 DENTURE ADHESIVE CREAM

GROOM AIDS, SKIN CARE-ALL LIMIT 1 EA

$0.55 AFRO PICK

$0.55 PALM HAIR BRUSH

$090 _ COMB

$110 __ HAIRBRUSH

$1.25 HAIR TIES, BLACK ELASTIC
$1.10 TOENAIL CLIPPERS

$7.70 SAFETY SCISSORS

$1.30 TWEEZERS

$3.10 ACRYLIC MIRROR

$205 _ COTTON SWABS

$2.75 HAIR BRUSH WOODEN

$1.70 __ BANDAGE STRIPS

$170 __ CARMEXLIP BALM

$2.80 LOTION, COCOA BUTTER @
§5.75 LOTION, JERGENS

$4.95 VASELINE INTENSIVE LOTION
$0.85 PONYTAIL TIES, (RUBBER BAND)
$250 _ NOXEMA

$1.30 PETROLEUM JELLY

50.50 LOOFAH / SHOWER SPONGE
$1.50 _ BATHPOWDER

$2.30 COCOA BUTTER STICK

$230 _ PONDSSKIN CREAM

$4.25 _ SUNBLOCK, SPF 30

$4.50 BUMP STOPPER

$7.05 MAGNUM 5 REFILLS

$6.90 _ MAGNUM 5 RAZOR

51.85 TWIN BLADE DISP. RAZOR @
$4.85 MAGIC SHAVE CREAM

$1.80 _____ SHAVE CREAM, PROTECTION @
52,60 AFTA SHAVE AFTERSHAVE
$18.95 __ MACH 3 REFILL 5PK LMT 1
$3.00 DEGREE EXTREME DEODORANT LMT2

§2.25 POWER UP DEODORANT LMT2 @



$1.60
$8.95
$7.15
$15.60
$15.60
$15.60
$2.75
$2.00
$3.60
$2.70
$1.75
51.50
$3.90
$1.75
$2.70
52.20
$1.70
$2.80
$2.60
$1.70
$1.85
$1.35
$3.35
54.50
$6.00
$3.55
$5.75
$3.35
$2.75
$12.00
52.45
$1.75
$4.75
54.95
$1.95
$2.75
$1.75
5175
52.85
$16.90
$2.50
52.20
51.95
$12.75
$2.45
5175
$2.00
$6.00
$11.65

$8.95
OVER THE COUNTER MEDI
APPROVED BY HEALTH SE

APPROVED:

$2.55
$5.50
$2.30
$0.90
$0.90
$4.15
$0.75
$1.45

OTC MEDICATION & SUPPLEMENTS

#eewes ALl OTC ARE @,5L-LIMIT 1 EA

CORN PADS

GEL COMFORT INSOLE

ODOR DESTROYER INSOLES

#3 ARCH SUPPORTS

#4 ARCH SUPPORTS

#5 ARCH SUPPORTS

PEPTO BISMOL, GENERIC

COUGH SYRUP

HEMORRHOIDAL OINTMENT

MILK OF MAGNESIA

SALINE NASAL SPRAY

STOOL SOFTNER

SHAMPQO, T-GEL

MEDICATED CHEST RUB

TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC CREAM

MUSCLE RUB

HYDROCORTISONE ANTI ITCH

ANTI FUNGAL POWDER

ALEVE 24 CT

GENERIC ADVIL 24CT

GENERIC TYLENOL 24CT

ALLERGY TABLETS

VITAMIN C COMPLEX

ULTREX MULTIVITAMIN, NO IRON

FIBER LAXATIVE

VITAMIN €

LACTASE ENSYMES

VITAMIN B COMPLEX

ARTIFICIAL TEARS

LAMISIL/ATHLETE'S FOOT CREAM

ROLAIDS - LMT 3

HALLS BLACK CHERRY - LMT2
TUCKS MEDICATED PADS

ACID REDUCER

GAS X RELIEF

LORATIDINE (ALLERGY)

CLORTRIMAZOL

ORAL PAIN RELIEF

ACNE TREATMENT

NASACORT

EAR WAX REMOVER

A&D OINTMENT

IMODIUM

NASALCROM SPRAY

VISINE ALLERGY EYE DROPS

ASPIRIN

CALAMINE LOTION

FIBER TABLETS

PICARDIN INSECT REPELLANT

MIRALAX-GEN

N LIST REVIEWED &

ADMINISTRATOR:

AR AR AR AR

CELLLLEELELT T

P

TH SVCS ADMINISTRAT

[
g
2]

LIMIT 3 TOTAL
DOVE, UNSCENTED SOAP

ST. IVES APRICOT SCRUB

AMBI COMPLEXION SOAP
SPORT SOAP, ANTIBACTERIAL (v)
SOAP, COCOA BUTTER (v)
NEUTROGENA SOAP

SOAP DISH

CLEAR DIAL

T

515.50
$5.25
$3.55
$3.05
$2.95

510.40

$14.30

§5.20
$5.45
$3.25

$5.85

$1.30
52.25
$3.85
$7.85
$1.85
50.90
52.40
$1.60
50.25
$1.20
50.20
$0.85
$0.70
$23.50

$1.50
51.35
$1.55

$7.50
52.05
5395
50.25
$8.55
$1.50
$10.75
54.65
$1.00
5215
57.50

554.95
$54.95
$84.95
$94.95

$3.50

$24.70

MISCELLANEOUS/SUNDRY ITEMS
HOBBYCRAFT, RECREATIONAL, GAME, BAG
CERAMIC SUP (L) - LMTZ
HANDBALLS 2PK LMT 1
MOUTH GUARD - LMT1
PINOCHLE CARDS- LMT2
PLAYING CARDS -LMT2
MESH DUFFEL BAG -LMT1
SPORT GLOVES: SIZE: L XL

EYEWEAR - LIMIT 1
SUNGLASSES, CLIP ON
EYEGLASS CORD
SUNGLASSES
READING GLASSES: CIRCLE STRENGTH
10, 125 150, 175 20,
225, 250, 275 3.0

BOOK/STATIONARY

ADDRESS BOOK - LMT1
SPANISH/ENGLISH DICTION -LMT1
WEBSTERS DICTIONARY-LMT1
SWINTEC T/W RIBBON-LMTI
SWINTEC CORRECTION TAPE-LMT1
WHITE WRITING TABLET-LMT2
DOCUMENT FILE FOLDER-LMT2
ENVELOPES, WHITE - LMT1
BLACK ROUND PEN - LMT2
YELLOW TABLET - LMT2
YELLOW ENVELOPE - LMT10
MP3 PLAY RETURN ENVELOPE-LMT1
WHITE POCKET FILE FOLDER-LMT3
SCRIPT WHEEL

LD

CLEANING, AIR FRESHENER
AJAX DISHWASHING LIQUID-LMT1
PINE AIR FRESHNER - LMT3
HAND SANITIZER LMT1

|

LOCK/PLASTICWEAR/OTHER
COMBINATION LOCK -LMT1

22 0Z MUG -LMTI

LEVEL 10 BOWL - LMT1
UTENSIL SET - LMT3

THERMO JUG (CLEAR) - LMT1
54" WHITE SHOE LACES -LMT1
PHOTO ALBUM - LMT1
CHARMIN TOILET PAPER -LMT1
HANDKERCHIEF - LMT5
SEWING KIT - LMT1
TOILETRIES BAG -LMT1

L]

SHOES & BOOTS - LIMIT 1
SIZE
REEBOK ROYAL NYLON
AVIA RUNNING
NIKE PRECISION V
‘WOLVERINE 800T
SHOWER SHOES :
ED LRG

2

XL, AL
NIKE SHOWER SLIDE

SIZE

$2.40
$2.35
$8.70
517.95
510.30
$10.30
$7.80
$1.70
$3.20
$9.25
$5.85
$5.85
$1.65
$2.60

$7.00
$7.00
$7.00
$7.00
$7.00
$7.50
$7.50
$7.50
$7.50
$7.50
$7.50

$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$7.80
$7.80
$4.75
$4.75
$4.75
$4.75
$4.75
$6.50
$6.50

$15.60
$15.60
$15.60
$19.50
$19.50
$20.80

$16.80
$16.80
$16.80
$16.80
$16.80
$23.40
$23.40
$17.55
$17.55
$17.55
§17.55
$17.55
$23.40
$23.40

CLOTHING
ACCESSORIES/HAT/SOCKS

UL

HEAD BAND - LMT1

WRIST BAND - LMT1
NEOPRENE WRIST SPRT -LMT1
KNEE SUPPORT (S2__ )LMT2
ELBOW SUPPORT (SZ___)LMT2

ANKLE SUPPORT (SZ WMT2
GRAY MESH BALL CAP - LMT1
DU-RAG - LMT2

KNIT CAP - LMT1

SCARF, GREY - LMT1

ANKLE SOCKS,3PK LRG/XL-LMT2
CREW SOCKS, 3PK: LRG/XL- LMT2
BROWN GLOVES - LMT1
CLEAR PONCHO -LMT1

BOXERS/BRIEFS (GRAY] - ALL LMT 2

UL

BOXER SHORTS LRG
BOXER SHORTS XL
BOXER SHORTS 2X
BOXER SHORTS 3X
BOXER SHORTS 4X
BOXER BRIEFS LRG
BOXER BRIEFS XL
BOXER BRIEFS 2X
BOXER BRIEFS 3X
BOXER BRIEFS 4X
BOXER BRIEFS M

CLOTHING CONTINUED
SHIRTS, GRAY - ALL LIMIT 5

LT

T-SHIRT LRG
T-SHIRT XL
T-SHIRT 2X
T-SHIRT 3X
T-SHRIT 4X
T-SHIRT 5X
T-SHIRT 6X
GRAY A-SHIRT LG
GRAY A-SHIRT XL
GRAY A-SHIRT 2X
GRAY A-SHIRT 3X
GRAY A-SHIRT 4X
GRAY A-SHIRT 5X
GRAY A-SHIRT 6X

SHORTS - LIMIT 2

L1

MESH SHORTS LRG
MESH SHORTS XL
MESH SHORTS 2X
MESH SHORTS 3X
MESH SHORTS 4X
MESH SHORTS 5X

WEATS - LMT 2 SHIRTS/2PANTS

(

UL

SWEAT PANT LRG
SWEAT PANT XL
SWEAT PANT 2X
SWEAT PANT 3X
SWEAT PANT 4X
SWEAT PANT 5X
SWEAT PANT bX
SWEAT SHIRT LRG
SWEAT SHIRT XL
SWEAT SHIRT 2X
SWEAT SHIRT 3X
SWEAT SHIRT 4X
SWEAT SHIRT 5X

SWEAT SHIRT 6X

THERMALS - ALL (L)-LOCAL USE ONLY

LIMIT 2 EACH PANTS/TOPS
$9.90 THERMAL PANT XL
$9.90 THERMAL PANT 2X
$9.90 _ THERMAL PANT 3X
$9.90 _ THERMAL PANT 4X
$9.90 THERMAL PANT 5X
$9.90 THERMAL PANT 6X
$9.90 THERMAL TOP XL
$9.90 _ THERMALTOP 2X
$9.90 THERMAL TOP 3X
$9.90 THERMAL TOP 4X
$9.90 THERMAL TOP 5X
$9.90 _ THERMALTOP 6X

GREETING CARDS - LIMIT 10

$1.05 BIRTHDAY-MALE
$1.05 BIRTHDAY-FEMALE
51.05 BIRTHDAY-CHILD
51.05 GREETING CARD
CIRCLE TYPE OF CARD:
MISSING YOU/LOVE YOU/THINKING OF YOU
OR

WRITE IN CARD NUMBER(S)

50.60 HOLIDAY CARD LMT 10
oIS  LUMIT2
$5.50 SCENTED OIL

# REQUIRES AUTHORIZATION FROM CHAPLAIN

51.50 MISWAK STICK
$9.05 _ KUFIWHITE#
$1.65 BANDANA, BLACKH
51.65 BANDANA, RED#
WRITE-IN ITEMS:
SPENDING LIMITS

FCI/FPC/USP $180/ BI-WEEKLY
FRP REFUSAL $25.00/MONTHLY

(L) = ITEMS PERMITTED FOR LOCAL USE ONLY

(SL) = ITEMS NOT DEDUCTED FROM VALIDATION
(@) =ITEM MAY BE PURCHASED ON RESTRICTION

(k) = KOSHER ITEM
(h) = HALAL ITEM

© = HEALTHY ITEM

(v) = VEGETARIAN/VEGAN ITEM

Approved:

Z. Cochran Tt Fund Supervisor
/.-

Approved: / . T~

T. RULE FCI WARDEN

ol

S. KALLIS COMPLEX WARDEN



